

MAYUR UNIQUOTERS LIMITED

Manufacturers of Artificial Leather/PVC Vinyl

Ref: MUL/SEC/2020-21/22

Date: June 27, 2020

То

BSE Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Corp.relations@bseindia.com Scrip Code: 522249 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 cmlist@nse.co.in Trading Symbol: MAYURUNIQ

Sub: Initial Disclosure under SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities, we hereby confirm that Mayur Uniquoters Limited ("Company") is **"Not a Large Corporate"** as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular. The details required are attached in Annexure.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Mayur Uniquoters Limited

Rahul Joshi (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) M. No: A33135 Encl.: as above



A Texture For Every Idea

Correspondance Address:

28, 4th Floor, Lakshmi Complex, Ml Road, Jaipur-302001 (Rajasthan) India • Tel: +91-141-2361132 • Fax: +91-141-2365423 Regd. Office & Works: Village Jaitpura, Jaipur-Sikar Road, Jaipur-303704 (Rajasthan) India • Tel: +91-1423-224001 • Fax: +91-1423-224420



Annexure

MAYUR UNIQUOTERS LIMITED

Manufacturers of Artificial Leather/PVC Vinyl

Initial Disclosure under SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Mayur Uniquoters Limited
2	CIN	L18101RJ1992PLC006952
3	Outstanding borrowings of Company as on March 31, 2020 (in Rs. Crore)	16.15
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	CARE AA; Stable by Credit Analysis and Research Limited (CARE)
5	Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Mayur Uniquoters Limited

Rahul Joshi



Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Contact No. : 01423 224001

Vinod Kumar Sharma Chief Financial Officer Contact No. : Contact No. : 01423 224001